Поршневые переключатели
потока FS
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48

Dimensions
*See “ E lectrical Data” on Page X -5  fo r  m ore  in fo rm a tio n .
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  setting and sw itch operation.
Flow Settings
GPM
Part Numbers
Normally Open @ No Flow Normally Closed @ No Flow
0.5 1 2 9 6 6 0 / 129666
1.0 1 2 9 6 6 1 / 129667
2.0 1 2 9 6 6 2 / 129668
3.0 129663 129669
4.0 129664 129670
5.0 129665 129671
Notes:
1. F low  s e tting s  are ca lib ra ted  us ing  w a te r @ +70°F on increas ing  flow , w ith  un its  in a horizon ta l p os ition
(te rm in a ls  up).
2. Care shou ld  be taken by sp e c ifie rs  to  ensure flu id  c o m p a tib ility  w ith  the above lis ted w etted  m ate ria ls .
3. Use of 150 m ic ro n  filtra tio n  is recom m ended.
/  -  S tock Item s.
Pressure Drop - Typical
1 2 5 6 73 4
FLOW  RATE - GPM
Tests conducted w ith  units in a horizontal position w ith  w ater at +70°F  (21°C ).
D ata  w ill vary slightly fo r vertically  m ounted units.
FLO
W
SW
IT
CH
ES
FLOW
SW
ITCHES
IGems.
Sensors & Controls
FS-10798 Series -  Externally Adjustable for
Water, Oils and Gases
Flow Rate Settings: Liquids: Infinite Adjustm ent between 0.5 GPM and
20.0 GPM
Air/Gases: See Gas Flow Adjustm ent Ranges below
Port Size: 1 /2 " NPT

Tests conducted w ith  units in horizontal position w ith  w ater at +70°F  (21°C ).
Data will vary slightly fo r  vertically m ounted units.
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part Num ber based on desired media, p iston material and electrical te rm ination.
Media
Materials
Part Numbers
With Lead
Wires
With 1/2"
Conduit
ConnectorHousing Piston
Liquids
Brass
Brass (fo r Oils) 61205 49073 /
Polysulfone (fo r Water) 25357 / 25363 /
316 Stainless Steel 25358 25364 /
Gases
Brass 25359 / 25365 /
316 Stainless Steel 25360 25366
N otes:
1. Tem pera tu re  changes w ill s lig h t ly  a ffe c t the s tandard  w a te r o r  gas f lo w  se tting s  listed.
Oil f lo w  se tting s  w ill va ry  w ith  tem p e ra tu re  and v isc os ity .
2. Use o f 50 m ic ro n  f iltra tio n  is recom m ended .
FS-10798 switches are U.L. Approved for Class I,
Division 2 , Groups A, B, C, D hazardous locations.
U.L. A pproved —  File No. E183854
Standard Wiring Color Code
Wire Color Terminal
Orange N.O.
Black Common
Red N.C.
Ö
G-15
FLO
W
SW
IT
CH
ES
FLOW
SW
ITCHES
¿ G e
ъ г>
r e m s
S e n s o rs  &  C o n tro ls
FS-380 Series -  Compact Flow Switch
for High Inline Pressures
Flow Rate Settings: 0.15 GPM to 2.00 GPM

NOTE SW ITCH
ORIENTATION
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  settings.
Flow
Settings
GPM1
Brass Stainless Steel
1/2" NPT
Male
3/8" NPT
Male
3/8" NPT
Male
1/4"
Compression
3/8"
Compression 1/2" Barb
Q.15 — 1 8 1 1 3 0 / 1 9 3 4 8 2 / 259118 212136 239693
Q.25 192562 / 1 6 8 4 3 2 / 179992 / 259119 1 7 7 5 9 2 / 239692
Q.5Q 192563 1 6 8 4 3 3 / 179993 / 259121 177593 239691
1.QQ 1 9 2 5 6 4 / 1 6 8 4 3 4 / 179994 / 259122 1 7 7 5 9 4 / 239690
1.5Q 192566 168435 179995 / — 1 7 7 5 9 5 / 239689
2.QQ 192567 1 7 8 3 5 3 / 179996 — 225525 239688
U.L. Recognized
File No. E31926
Dimensions
1/2" Hose Barb Fitting
IH
inch
(m m )
-  24"-26
0 .6 0 5  I LEAD W IR E S
(1 5 .4 ) к  "
- 3 / 4 "  A /F  HEX
4 .6 3
(1 1 7 .6 )
1/4" and 3 /8" Tube End Com pression Fitting
LEAD W IR ES
V
1/2" NPT Ports
- 1 1 /1 6 "  HEX
4 .02
(1 0 2 )
У
_ 0 . 8 6 _
(22)
LEAD W IR ES
= S S ^ l b
- 7 / 8 "  HEX
_  4 .0  _
(1 0 2 )
1.25
(32 )
3 /8 " NPT Ports
-  2 4 * -2 6 *
Gems FS-380
- 3 / 4 *  HEX
3 .45
(8 8 )
T
i .o o
(25)
0 .85
( 2 2 ) '
Pressure Drop -  Typical
S P R I N G  1 7 0 3 4 2
1. 5  +  2 . 0  G P M
S E T T I N G S
/  -  S tock Item s.
N ote:
1. F low  se tting s  are ca lib ra ted  using w a te r @ 70°F on increas ing  f lo w  w ith  u n its  in ho rizon ta l pos ition .
C onsu lt fa c to ry  fo r  o th e r flu id  c o m p a tib ility .

NOTE SW ITCH
ORIENTATION
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  settings.
Flow
Settings
GPM1
Brass Stainless Steel
1/2" NPT
Male
3/8" NPT
Male
3/8" NPT
Male
1/4"
Compression
3/8"
Compression 1/2" Barb
Q.15 — 1 8 1 1 3 0 / 1 9 3 4 8 2 / 259118 212136 239693
Q.25 192562 / 1 6 8 4 3 2 / 179992 / 259119 1 7 7 5 9 2 / 239692
Q.5Q 192563 1 6 8 4 3 3 / 179993 / 259121 177593 239691
1.QQ 1 9 2 5 6 4 / 1 6 8 4 3 4 / 179994 / 259122 1 7 7 5 9 4 / 239690
1.5Q 192566 168435 179995 / — 1 7 7 5 9 5 / 239689
2.QQ 192567 1 7 8 3 5 3 / 179996 — 225525 239688
U.L. Recognized
File No. E31926
Dimensions
1/2" Hose Barb Fitting
IH
inch
(m m )
-  24"-26
0 .6 0 5  I LEAD W IR E S
(1 5 .4 ) к  "
- 3 / 4 "  A /F  HEX
4 .6 3
(1 1 7 .6 )
1/4" and 3 /8" Tube End Com pression Fitting
LEAD W IR ES
V
1/2" NPT Ports
- 1 1 /1 6 "  HEX
4 .02
(1 0 2 )
У
_ 0 . 8 6 _
(22)
LEAD W IR ES
= S S ^ l b
- 7 / 8 "  HEX
_  4 .0  _
(1 0 2 )
1.25
(32 )
3 /8 " NPT Ports
-  2 4 * -2 6 *
Gems FS-380
- 3 / 4 *  HEX
3 .45
(8 8 )
T
i .o o
(25)
0 .85
( 2 2 ) '
Pressure Drop -  Typical
S P R I N G  1 7 0 3 4 2
1. 5  +  2 . 0  G P M
S E T T I N G S
/  -  S tock Item s.
N ote:
1. F low  se tting s  are ca lib ra ted  using w a te r @ 70°F on increas ing  f lo w  w ith  u n its  in ho rizon ta l pos ition .
C onsu lt fa c to ry  fo r  o th e r flu id  c o m p a tib ility .

3 /4 " NPT Ports
FLOW RATE IN GPM
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  settings.
1/2" Tube End Com pression Fitting
Flow Settings*
GPM 1 /2 "NPT Port 3/4" NPT Port 1/2" Tube
Compression Fitting
0.50 206915 204715 204710
1.00 206916 204716 204711
1.50 206917 204717 204712
2.00 206918 204718 204713
3.00 206919 204719 204714
C a lib ra te d  w ith  u n it in h orizo n ta l p os ition .
■100' f
25.4
FLOW
SW
ITCHES
Uäems.
Sensors & Controls
G-14
FS-925 Series -  General Purpose
A Flow Rate Settings: Liquids: 0.1 GPM to 1.5 GPM
Air/Gases: See Flow Settings at right
FS-926 Series -  Low Flow
A Port Size: 1/4-18 NPT
A Primary Construction Material: Brass or Stainless Steel
A Setting Type: Fixed
A Flow Rate Settings: Liquids: 50-300 cc/min.
Air/Gases: See Flow Settings at right
These two series of precision-calibrated switches provides reliable and consistent perfor
mance; repeatability is w ith in 1%. FS-925 and FS-926 units are factory preset fo r actuation
at specified flow  rates.
These switches provide accurate detection of excessive or insufficient flow  rates in such
applications as: protecting against loss of flu id flow  in hydraulic systems, assuring proper
coolant flow  in semiconductor processing equipment, monitoring high pressure lubrication
systems, and ensuring proper air flow  in water/waste systems.
Specifications
Wetted Materials
Housing Brass or 316 Stainless Steel
Piston
In Brass Housing Polysulfone for water; Brass for oil or air
Stainless Steel Housing 316 Stainless Steel
Low Flow Piston (FS-926) Same as Housing
Spring 316 Stainless Steel
O-Ring Viton®
Other Wetted Parts Epoxy
Pressure Rating
Operating, Maximum 1000 psig (69 bar)
Proof 2500 psig (172 bar)
Burst 5000 psig (345 bar)
Operating Temperature
With Brass or S.S. Piston -20°F to +300°F (-29°C to +148.9°C)
Repeatability 1% Maximum Deviation
Set Point Accuracy ±10%
Set Point Differential 15% Maximum
Switch* SPDT, 20 VA
Inlet/Outlet Ports 1/4-18 NPT
Electrical Termination No. 18 AWG, 24" L., Polymeric Lead Wires
' See “ E lectrical D ata” on Page X -5  for m ore in form ation.
Double Piston Detects Minute Flow -  FS-926
Both the FS-925 and FS-926 use a spring-loaded piston
to detect positive flow  w ith great precision. They act upon
direct fluid flow  and w ill not show "false-positive" flow
indication as can happen w ith sensors using indirect sens
ing methods such as pressure measurement. The FS-926
incorporates an additional lap-fitted piston for very low
flows; see below.
Dimensions
1 /4
(6.3) (mm)

sure, switch orientation, and the specific type of gas. The calibrated flow  set point is subject
to change w ith fluctuations in line pressure.
How To Order -  Standard Models -  Water Calibration
Specify Part Number based on desired housing material and flow  setting.
Liquids other than water: Special calibration is available from GEMS for media other than
water. Please consult factory w ith your requirements, including housing material (brass or
stainless steel), flow  media, operating pressure, flow  set point and liquid viscosity (SSU). A lot
charge w ill be applied for special calibrations.
Gas flow: Consult factory fo r available calibrations. Specify: Housing material (brass or stain
less steel), gas type, mounting orientation, operating pressure and actuation setting (SCFM or
SCFH) and normal flow  rate. A lot charge w ill be applied for special calibrations.
FS-925 Series -  General Purpose
Flow Settings
GPM, ±10%
Part Numbers
Brass 316 S.S.
0.10 2 6 9 1 4 b 26926 b
0.25 2 6 9 1 5 b 26927 b
0.50 2 6 9 1 6 b 26928
0.75 2 6 9 1 7 b 26929
1.00 2 6 9 1 8 b 26930
1.50 26919 26931
FS-926 Series -  Low Flow
Flow Setting Part Numbers
cc/Min. ±10% Equiv. GPM Brass Material 316 S.S. Material
50 0.013 26938 26951 b
100 0.025 26939 26952
150 0.045 26941 b 26953
200 0.055 26942 26954
250 0.065 26943 26955
300 0.075 26944 26956
Notes:
1. Flow se ttings are ca libra ted using w a te r @ +70°F  on increasing flow , w ith  units in a vertica l position
(lead w ires  up). Consult facto ry  regarding special flow  se tting  ca libra tion .
2. Tem perature changes w ill s ligh tly  a ffe c t the standard w a te r or gas flow  settings listed. Oil flow  settings
w ill va ry  w ith  v iscosity.
3. Use o f 50 m icron filtra tio n  is recom m ended.
b S tock Items
Pressure Drop - Typical
FS-925  S e r ie s
FLOW  RATE - GPM
Tests conducted w ith  units in vertical position (lead w ires  up) w ith  w ater at
+70°F  (21°C ).
FS-926  S er ie s
о
0 50 100  150  2 00  2 50  3 00  3 50  400
FLOW  RATE - cc /M in .
Tests conducted w ith  units in vertical position (lead w ires up) w ith  w ater at
+70°F  (21°C ).
FS-925 and FS-926 switches are U.L. Approved
for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D hazardous
locations.
U.L. Approved: File No. E183854
Standard Wiring Color Code
Wire Color Terminal

Electrical Termination No. 18 AWG, 2 4 " L., PVC Lead Wires
*See “ E lectrical Data” on Page X -5  fo r  m ore  in fo rm a tio n .
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  setting and sw itch operation.
Liquids other than water: Special ca lib ration is available fro m  Gems fo r  m edia other
than water. Please consu lt fa c to ry  w ith  y o u r requirem ents, inc lud ing  flo w  media,
operating pressure, f lo w  set po in t and liqu id  v iscos ity  (SSU).
Flow Settings
GPM
Part Numbers
Brass Stainless Steel
Normally Open @ No Flow Normally Closed @ No Flow Normally Open
0.10 70820 / 70826 26969
0.25 70821 / 70827 26970
0.50 70822 / 70828 26971
0.75 70823 70829 26972
1.00 70824 / 70830 26973
1.50 70825 70831 26974
N otes:
1. F low  s e tting s  are ca lib ra ted  us ing  w a te r @ +70°F on increas ing  flow , w ith  un its  in a ve rtica l p os ition
(lead w ires  up).
2. Care shou ld  be taken by sp e c ifie rs  to  ensure flu id  c o m p a tib ility  w ith  the above lis ted w etted  m ate ria ls .
3. Use of 50 m ic ro n  filtra tio n  is recom m ended.
/  -  S tock Item s.
U .L. Recognized —
File No. E 31926
CSA Listed —
File No. LR 30200
R O H S
Dimensions
Pressure Drop -  Typical
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2
FLOW  RATE - G PM
Tests conducted w ith  units in vertical position (lead w ires  up) w ith  w ater at
+70°F  (21°C ).
G-11
FLO
W
SW
IT
CH
ES
FLOW
SW
ITCHES
CJjems.
Sensors&Controls
FS-930 Series -  Oil Flow Switch,
Compensates For Viscosity Change In Fluids
Flow Rate Settings: 0.1 GPM to 1.0 GPM

PISTON TYPE
How To Order -  Standard Models
Specify Part N um ber based on flo w  setting.
Pressure Drop -  Typical
Flow Setting
GPM, ±10%
Part
Numbers
0.10 51582 /
0.25 51586 /
0.50 51590
0.75 51594
1.00 51598
Notes:
1. Flow  se tting s  are ca lib ra ted  In a ve rtica l p os ition  (lead w ires  up) w ith  300  SSU o il. Set p o in ts  \i
be m a in ta ined  w ith in  20%  o f se tting s  In a liqu id  v is c o s ity  range o f 40  to  2 ,000  SSU.
2. Use o f 50 m ic ro n  f iltra tio n  Is recom m ended.
/  -  S to ck  Item s.
0.1 0 .5  1 .0  1 .5
FLOW RATE - GPM
Tests conducted w ith  units In vertical position (lead w ires up) w ith  w ater at
+70°F  (2 1 °C).
FS-930 switches are U .L. Approved for Class I,
Division 2 , Groups A, B, C, D hazardous locations.
They are also available w ith  FM -approved, exp losion-
p roo f junc tion  box fo r  Class I, D ivision 1, Group
D hazardous locations. Units m ust be assembled
com ple te ly  at GEMS.
U.L. A pproved —  File No. E183854
Standard Wiring Color Code
Wire Color Terminal
Orange N.O.
Black Common
Red N.C.
G-19
FLO
W
SW
IT
CH
ES
73 93
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56